Data Sheet
AIP0618MB Series
Product Name  AIP0618MB Series
Series  Molding Power Inductor
Size  0618
Version  A2
AIP0618MB Series Data Sheet  Page 1 of 8
Document NO. ENS000140680   Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

- SSD modules
- Battery powered devices
◢ Explanation of Part Number
A I P 0 6 1 8 M B - 1 R 0 M
Type name
Dimensions
R24 : 0.24μH ; 1R0 : 1.0μH ; 100 : 10μH
Tolerance M : ±20%
Inductance
Product Product code
AIP0618MB Series Data Sheet  Page 2 of 8
Document NO. ENS000140680   Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
◢ Dimensions
E
D
A
B
C
Code Dimensions[mm]
A 7.0±0.3
B 6.6±0.2
C 1.6±0.2
D 3.0±0.3
E 1.6±0.3
◢ Recommended land pattern
a
c
b
Code Dimensions[mm]
a 3.5
b 3.7
c 8.4
AIP0618MB Series Data Sheet  Page 3 of 8
Document NO. ENS000140680   Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
◢ Marking
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code (using ink for marking).
Example:  R24 means 0.24μH
1R0 means 1.0μH
100 means 10μH
1R0
AIP0618MB Series Data Sheet  Page 4 of 8
Document NO. ENS000140680   Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
◢ Specifications
6x6
Series PN
 Li [μH]  Rdc [mΩ]  Isat [A]  Irms [A]
 Initial Value  DC resistance  Li drop 30%  Temp. rising 40℃
 +/-20%  typ. max.  typ. max.  typ. max.
AIP0618MB-R10M  0.10  2.0 2.3  38 32.5  25 42.7
AIP0618MB-R22M  0.22  4.3 4.9  29 25  18 16
AIP0618MB-R47M  0.47  7.1 8.2  19 16  12.5 11.5
AIP0618MB-R68M  0.68  9.06 10.4  13 11  9.5 8.5
AIP0618MB-1R0M  1.0  14 16  13 11.5  9 8
AIP0618MB-1R5M  1.5  20 26  10 8.5  6.5 6
AIP0618MB-2R2M  2.2  25 28.5  7.3 6.5  6.0 5.5
AIP0618MB-3R3M  3.3  43 50  6.0 5.2  4.5 4.0
AIP0618MB-4R7M  4.7  58 67  5.2 4.5  3.9 3.5
AIP0618MB-6R8M  6.8  98 109  3.9 3.5  2.9 2.65
AIP0618MB-100M  10  138 153  2.4 2.0  2.5 2.3
AIP0618MB-220M  22  320 350  2.3 1.8  1.8 1.5
Notes
1. Test environment of all data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
2. Test conditions: 100 KHz, 1Vrms.
3. Isat : DC current (A) that will cause L to drop approximately 30 %.